PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH	12/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL VENTURES HOLDING 15 LLC		
Street Address:	7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 300		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89128		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5568384
Patent Number:	6704882
PCT Number:	US0201612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: ppelleti@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4444.425STR0 / EXH B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Specht

Total Attachments: 2

500436090

source=Mayo Foundation Signed ASN to IV Fund 15#page1.tif source=Mayo Foundation Signed ASN to IV Fund 15#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0322

\$120.00 5568

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is entered into the 7 day of December, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a Minnesota non-profit corporation located at 200 First Street SW, Rochester, Minnesota 55905 ("Assignor") and Intellectual Ventures Holding 15 LLC, a Nevada limited liability company located at 7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 ("IVH").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to IVH all right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in and to

(a) the patents and patent application set forth in the table below (the "Patents");

			Title of Patent and First Named
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>
6,704,882	U.S.	1/22/2001	Data bit-to-clock alignment circuit
			with first bit capture capability
			Patrick Zabinski
PCT/US2002/01612	WO	1/22/2002	Data bit-to-clock alignment circuit
			with first bit capture capability
			Patrick Zabinski
5,568,384	U.S.	10/13/1992	Biomedical imaging and analysis
			Robb, Richard A.
			Jiang, Hong-Jian

- (b) continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations and divisions claiming priority to the Patents as well as all patents issuing therefrom, including any reexaminations, reissues and extensions of or supplementary protection certificates on any of the Patents; and
- (c) causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b), including all rights to sue for and retain damages and seek other remedies for patent infringement, before or after the Effective Date.

Page 2

MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH Name: Steven P. VanNurden Title: Assistant Treasurer STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CLUSTED On this 7 day of Dec., 2007, there appeared before me STEVEN P. VAN Nurven personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

Page 3